## Pareto Business Management

Investor Letter no. 2-2021

On March 15, 2021, Aarhus Residentials Denmark AB assumed ownership of the two newly constructed residential properties Honningvænget 91 and Pollenvænget 70, 8381 Tilst, located close to the city of Aarhus, Denmark. The properties comprise in total of 10,948 sq.m. of gross leasable area spread across 110 residential apartments with an average size of approx. 100 sq.m., including surround areas such as green areas, parking spaces and bicycle parking spaces.

**Trading of shares** in the secondary market is handled by Pareto Securities AS. For further information regarding purchase and sale of shares, please contact our sales department by phone +47 2201 5899 (Norway), +45 7873 4806 (Denmark) or by e-mail project.finance@paretosec.com.



## **2021 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

The Board of Directors of Aarhus Residentials Denmark AB has for administrative purposes decided to change the date of the Annual General Meeting. The previously announced date was May 12, 2021.

Notice of Annual General Meeting will be published shortly on the company's website<sup>1</sup> and in Svenska Dagbladet.

For further information please contact:

Niklas Winther Kejlskov CEO Tel: + 45 7873 4806 E-mail: niklas.kejlskov@paretosec.com

1) <u>https://paretosec.com/what-we-do/project-finance/businessmanagement-public-companies-website/aarhus-</u> residentials-denmark-ab/

Pareto Business Management A/S is a fully owned subsidiary of Pareto Business Management AS, Norway

Pareto Business Management A/S Sankt Annæ Plads 13 DK - 1250 Copenhagen K Denmark Tel: + 45 78 73 48 00 Internet: www.paretosec.com CVR.nr: 38414585